

Supplement No. 2 to Gazette No. 66 of 29th December, 2006

CONTENTS

Published by the Authority of His Majesty the King
Price: M1.40

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 211 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

'MATHABISO LEPONO

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to LOCAL GOVERNMENT from 22nd to 28th October, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HONOURABLE PONTS'O MATUMELO SEKATLE from Lesotho.

DATED: 22ND OCTOBER, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 212 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

MOSES REFILOE MASEMENE

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to GENDER, YOUTH, SPORTS AND CULTURE from 11th to 19th November, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HONOURABLE 'MATHABISO LEPONO from Lesotho.

DATED: 11TH NOVEMBER, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 213 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

DR. DANIEL RAKORO PHORORO

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to EDUCATION AND TRAINING from 11th to 16th November, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HONOURABLE MOHLABI KENNETH TSEKOA from Lesotho.

DATED: 11TH NOVEMBER, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 214 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

MPEO MAHASE - MOILOA

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to PUBLIC WORKS AND TRANSPORT from 13th to 19th November, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HONOURABLE POPANE LEBESA from Lesotho.

DATED: 13TH NOVEMBER, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO